

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 180/2020
CM No. 1157/2025

Pawan Kumar Khanna and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Paramveer Singh, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
11.08.2025

CM No. 1157/2025

The instant application has been preferred on behalf of the applicant/petitioner for placing on record certified copy of challan/final report No. 24 of 2020 dated 19.06.2020 presented by the Police Station Janipur before the learned Special Passenger Tax Court, Jammu, which has been filed in pursuant to order dated 26.03.2025.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with submissions made at the Bar and in light of no objection from other side, the same is allowed and the challan accompanying the said application is taken on record, with all just exceptions.

Application is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

List the main petition on 10.09.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.08.2025
Mihul