

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing at Srinagar)

CRM(M) No. 180/2020
CrLM No. 579/2020
CrLM No. 580/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and anr.

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K through SHO Police Station Janipur and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER
17.08.2020

Report of the Registry reveals that steps for effecting service upon respondents have not been taken. Counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecting service upon the respondents during the course of this week.

List on 28.09.2020.

Interim direction, if any, to remain in operation till next date.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Srinagar
August 17th, 2020
"Ishaq"