

After Notice  
Sr. No. 277

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRM(M) No. 180/2020  
CrIM No. 579/2020  
CrIM No. 580/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and anr. ....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K and anr. ....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Petitioners shall take steps for service of the respondents.

List on 08.07.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu  
22.04.2021  
Tarun