

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 180/2020  
CrIM No. 579/2020  
CrIM No. 580/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and another ...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate  
v/s

Union Territory of J&K and another .....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG seeks some time to file response. Time is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for the service of respondent No. 2.

List on 21.08.2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
08.07.2021  
Neha