

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 180/2020  
CrIM No. 579/2020  
CrIM No. 580/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and another ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and another ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 has not been received back served or un-served

Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2, returnable within a period of three weeks, subject to the taking of steps by the counsel for the petitioners within a week's time and to be served through process serving agency of District Judge, Jammu.

List on 26.07.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
20.05.2022  
Renu