

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 180/2020
CrIM No. 579/2020
CrIM No. 580/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and anotherPetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and anotherRespondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1
Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Response has not been filed. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.

List on 19.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
26.07.2022
Angita