

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 180/2020
CrIM No. 579/2020
CrIM No. 580/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of J and K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1
None for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

16.11.2022

There is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks' time filing response. Copy of this petition be furnished to him today itself.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for respondent No. 2 and response by respondent No. 1, list on **28.12.2022**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.11.2022
Renu