

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 180/2020

CrIM No. 579/2020

CrIM No. 580/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG vice

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Mr. Vidya Sagar Khanna, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Response be filed positively by the next date of hearing.

List on 08.03.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

28.12.2022

Neha