

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 180/2020
CrlM No. 579/2020
CrlM No. 580/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and another

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

List for consideration on 16.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
24.11.2023
Renu