

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 180/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2024

1. Status report has not been filed. The Investigating Officer along with the Case Diary shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 03.07.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.04.2024
Neha-II