

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 180/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and another .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(14.10.2024)**

Tarsem Singh, I.O. is present in person. He states that the challan would be presented within a week's time before the competent court.

List on 25.11.2024.



सत्यमेव जयते (MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**14.10.2024**  
*Shivalee*