

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 180/2020

**Pawan Kumar Khanna & Anr.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(25.11.2024)**

- 01.** On the last date of hearing, Investigating Officer – Tarsem Singh was present in person and had stated that charge-sheet would be presented within a week's time before the competent court.
- 02.** Be that as it may, list for consideration on **01.01.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**25.11.2024**

*Bunty*