

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 180/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.01.2025

1. In terms of previous order dated 25.11.2024 read with order dated 14.10.2024, the counsel for the respondents has not reported any instructions. Let the needful be done by or before the next date.
2. List on 24.02.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.01.2025
Neha-II