

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRM(M) No. 180/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and Anr.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.03.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to place on record copy of challan/charge sheet before this Court. One week's time is granted to do the needful.

List on 23.04.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU

26.03.2025

Mihul