

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 180/2020

Pawan Kumar Khanna and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.09.2025

Adjourned due to the non-availability of arguing counsel for the
respondents.

List this matter for final hearing on 09.10.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.09.2025
Mihul